RM PTO-1594 w. 6-93)

4B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM TRADEMARK

	U	1	- 7	7	-	7 \$	J!	J.	١
***	!! # !!	22!!!	22!!2	: <u>::::</u> :	:!! !! !		11111		

Internal Address:

Street Address:

XM Association _____ General Partnership____

□ Other

is attached:

□ Limited Partnership____ □ Corporation-State___



2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: __Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office

100938375 copy thereof.

420 Montgomery Street

Q Yes Q No

City San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94104

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation

☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas

XX Association

☐ Limited Partnership

•	Name of conveying party(ies):	er or or or	4 2 9 4 m	4 1.1	2:	50	ſ

Crocker National Bank

MAD 1-4-99

- ☐ Individual(s)
- ☐ General Partnership
- ☐ Corporation-State

☐ Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - ☐ Assignment

Execution Date:

- Merger
- ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other____
- ☐ Change of Name

May 30, 1986

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,111,462

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Q Yes Q No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

David E. Durant, Esq.

Name: Internal Address:

CROSBY, HEAFEY, ROACH & MAY

1999 Harrison Street

Oakland, CA 94612

Street Address:____

City:______ State: _____ ZIP:_____

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00

Time Enclosed

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

03-3821

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

David E. Durant

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0905



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, D.C. 20219

May 29, 1986

mr. Doyle L. Arnold
Senior Vice President
Corporate Strategy
Wells Fargo & Company
343 Sansome Street, Ninth Floor
San Francisco, California 94111

Dear Mr. Arnold:

This letter is the official approval of the Comptroller of the Currency for Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, 464 California Street, San Francisco, California to merge with Crocker National Bank, One Montgomery Street, San Francisco, California effective as of May 30, 1986, under the charter of Crocker National Bank and under the title of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association. It is understood that the effective time of the merger on May 30, 1986 will be at such time as is designated by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, but, in any event, will be after the purchase of the stock of Crocker National Corporation by Wells Fargo & Company and the merger of Crocker National Corporation into Wells Fargo & Company.

This letter also represents the official approval given to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, Charter No. 1741, the receiving bank, to operate the presently existing branches of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, Charter No. 15660 and Crocker National Bank, Charter No. 1741 as well as the former main office of Crocker National Bank as branches of the receiving institution.

Further approval is hereby given for the issuance of common stock, Series A Preferred Stock, Series B Preferred Stock and subordinated debt as stipulated in Section 6 of the amended merger agreement such that, upon the effective date of the merger, the receiving bank, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, Charter No. 1741, will have 12,000,000 shares of authorized common stock with a par value of \$10.00 of which 11,846,110 shares will be outstanding for an aggregate value of \$118,461,100; 2,000,000 authorized and outstanding shares of

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0906 series A Preferred Stock with a par value of \$50.00 for an aggregate value of \$100,000,000; 5,100,000 authorized and outstanding shares of Series B Preferred Stock with a par value of \$50.00 for an aggregate value of \$255,000,000; and up to \$600,000,000 in variable rate subordinated debt due May 30, 1996. Upon receipt of executed certificates of payment (formats attached) for the foregoing equity and debt issuances, this Office will issue a final certification of their validity.

Sincerely,

Steven J. Weiss

Deputy Comptroller for Bank Organization and Structure

Charter No. 1741



MARE U O O U FINANCU 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0907



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, D. C. 20219

TRABE-MARK

THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COL

CERTIFICATE

I, Robert L. Clarke, Comptroller of the Currency, do hereby certify that the document attached hereto is a true and complete copy, as recorded in this Office, of the official approval evidencing the merger of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, San Francisco, California, to merge with Crocker National Bank, San Francisco, California, effective May 30, 1986, under the charter of Crocker National Bank (No. 1741) and under the title of "Wells Fargo Bank, National Association."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused my seal of Office to be affixed to these presents at the Treasury Department, in the City of Washington and District of Columbia, this 18th day of August, 1986.

mms.hum

Robert L. Clarke Comptroller of the Currency

JAN 20 1987

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 01/04/1999